Technisches Datenblatt

Aufkleber

Art.-Nr.: 50120359
Safety Sticker Set 2

The Sensor People
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Aufkleber ¢ Art.-Nr.: 50120359 « Safety Sticker Set 2

Technische Daten

Basisdaten

Beschreibung

Details

Mechanische Daten

Abmessung (B x H x L)
Nettogewicht
Werkstoff

Software

Sprachen

The Sensor People

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen

Sicherheitshinweise "RegelméBige
Funktionspriifung der Schutzeinrichtung"

Haftetiketten, 12 Blatt in einem Poly-
beutel

100 mm x 210 mm
43 g

Silber kaschiertes Haftpapier matt,
permanent haftend

Bulgarisch
Danisch
Estnisch
Finnisch
Griechisch
Kroatisch
Lettisch
Litauisch
Niederlandisch
Rumanisch
Slowakisch
Slowenisch
Ungarisch

Klassifikation

Zolltarifnummer
ECLASS 5.1.4
ECLASS 8.0
ECLASS 9.0
ECLASS 10.0
ECLASS 11.0
ECLASS 12.0
ECLASS 13.0
ECLASS 14.0
ECLASS 15.0
ECLASS 16.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM7.0
ETIM 8.0
ETIM 9.0
ETIM 10.0
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48114190
27279290
27279290
27279090
27273692
27273692
27273692
27273692
27273692
27273692
27273692
EC002498
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015
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