

Technisches Datenblatt

Aufkleber

Art.-Nr.: 50120359

Safety Sticker Set 2

Inhalt

- Technische Daten

Leuze

Regular function test of the protective device by instructed persons (e.g. operators):

The following tests are carried out on a regular basis (e.g.: daily). Make absolutely certain that no persons are located in the danger zone during the inspection.

Test at least:

1. Are safety sensor and connectors securely mounted and free of obvious signs of damage, changes or tampering?
2. Are possible access points free from obvious signs of modification?
3. Test the effectiveness of the safety sensor:
 1. The D5SD LED on the safety sensor must illuminate green.
 2. Interrupt an active beam or the protective field with a suitable, opaque test object.
 3. Does the D5SD LED illuminate constantly red while the protective field is interrupted?

When possible, test during running operation:

- Protective device with approach function:
during machine operation, the protective field is interrupted with a suitable opaque test object - are the obviously dangerous machine parts stopped without noticeable delay?
- Protective device with presence detection:
the protective field is interrupted with a suitable opaque test object - does this prevent operation of the obviously dangerous machine parts?

If there is any doubt about the correct function of the safety system or if you answer no to one of the points, shutdown the system and inform the person responsible.

More information about regular testing of the safety sensors can be found in the respective operating instructions.

Cleaning:

In the event of visible contamination, the front screens of the AOPDs are to be periodically cleaned with mild detergent. Do not use abrasive, alcohol-containing or aggressive detergents or solvents!

EN - 06/2024 Art-No. 607353-02

Abbildung kann abweichen

Technische Daten

Basisdaten

Beschreibung	Sicherheitshinweise "Regelmäßige Funktionsprüfung der Schutzeinrichtung"
Details	Haftetiketten, 12 Blatt in einem Polybeutel

Mechanische Daten

Abmessung (B x H x L)	100 mm x 210 mm
Nettogewicht	43 g
Werkstoff	Silber kaschiertes Haftpapier matt, permanent haftend

Software

Sprachen	Bulgarisch Dänisch Estnisch Finnisch Griechisch Kroatisch Lettisch Litauisch Niederländisch Rumänisch Slowakisch Slowenisch Ungarisch
-----------------	---

Klassifikation

Zolltarifnummer	48114190
ECLASS 5.1.4	27279290
ECLASS 8.0	27279290
ECLASS 9.0	27279090
ECLASS 10.0	27273692
ECLASS 11.0	27273692
ECLASS 12.0	27273692
ECLASS 13.0	27273692
ECLASS 14.0	27273692
ECLASS 15.0	27273692
ECLASS 16.0	27273692
ETIM 5.0	EC002498
ETIM 6.0	EC003015
ETIM 7.0	EC003015
ETIM 8.0	EC003015
ETIM 9.0	EC003015
ETIM 10.0	EC003015